
Lake Erie (12-0-0, 8-0-0) -vs- Ky. Wesleyan (4-6-0, 2-5-0)
10/12/2019 at Owensboro (Panther Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 22:55 (YELLOW), #17 Jamos Hauk (LEC)   45:40 (YELLOW), #10 Josh Barnett (KWC)   69:00 (YELLOW), #22 Jake
Peveler (KWC)   

Date: 10/12/2019
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Panther Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lake Erie 1 1 2
Ky. Wesleyan 0 1 1

Lake Erie 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 John, Tom 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Ragagnin, Luca 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Oliveros-Alvarez, Omar 1 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Stearn, Mason 1 1 0 0 90
MID 8 Carr, Jonathon 3 1 1 0 57
FWD 9 Akinola, Tom 2 2 1 0 56
FWD 13 Von Essen, Ayden 2 1 0 1 41
FWD 14 Pearson, Tom 0 0 0 0 58
DEF 17 Hauk, Jamos 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 20 Bonfim, Rodrigo 1 1 0 0 69
MID 22 Elbana, Noah 1 0 0 0 75

Substitutes
DEF 3 Saade, Ameer 1 1 0 0 32
FWD 10 Borreguero, Javier 1 0 0 0 41
MID 12 Scott, Dewayne 0 0 0 0 22
FWD 15 Langat, Ted 0 0 0 0 28
DEF 18 McGrinder, Jacob 0 0 0 0 26
MID 19 Arboleda, Mateo 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 21 Van der Sluijs, Sander 0 0 0 0 26

Totals 14 7 2 1 997

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 John, Tom 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Ky. Wesleyan 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Daunhauer, Lucas 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Hernandez, Selvin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 8 Wright, Preston 0 0 0 0 72
FWD 9 Gishe, Anatoli 0 0 0 0 36
MID 10 Barnett, Josh 0 0 0 0 85
MID 13 Easterday, Elijah 1 0 0 0 84
MID 14 Protheroe, Ben 1 0 0 0 66
MID 16 Alexander, Troy 1 0 0 0 57
DEF 22 Peveler, Jake 1 1 0 0 87
DEF 27 Lensing, Jacob 1 1 1 0 90
MID 30 Wawrin, Max 0 0 0 0 73

Substitutes
MID 3 Moore, Zach 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 7 Wright, Brendan 0 0 0 0 25
DEF 12 Gilbert, Cartel 0 0 0 0 11
MID 19 Williams, Zach 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 21 Flores, David 0 0 0 0 22
FWD 23 Miller, Maxten 0 0 0 0 18
MID 25 Sandifer, Declan 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 26 Hunt, Tyler 0 0 0 0 30
MID 28 Allard, Jaxon 0 0 0 0 34

Totals 5 2 1 0 998

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Daunhauer, Lucas 90:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lake Erie 10 4 14
Ky. Wesleyan 1 4 5

Saves By Period
Lake Erie 0 1 1
Ky. Wesleyan 3 2 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lake Erie 2 2 4
Ky. Wesleyan 0 4 4

Fouls By Period
Lake Erie 3 5 8
Ky. Wesleyan 4 7 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
05:02 LEC Jonathon Carr GOAL by LEC Carr, Jonathon.

54:34 LEC Tom Akinola Ayden Von Essen
GOAL by LEC Akinola, Tom Assist by Von
Essen, Ayden.

57:01 KWC Jacob Lensing GOAL by KWC Lensing, Jacob.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 KWC Daunhauer, Lucas at goalie for Ky. Wesleyan
00:00 LEC John, Tom at goalie for Lake Erie
01:49 LEC Shot by LEC Stearn, Mason, top, saved by Daunhauer, Lucas.
05:02 LEC GOAL by LEC Carr, Jonathon.

Lake Erie 1, Ky. Wesleyan 0
06:35 KWC Foul on Easterday, Elijah.
09:30 LEC Shot by LEC Von Essen, Ayden, out left.
11:53 LEC Foul on Pearson, Tom.
17:17 KWC Foul on Wawrin, Max.
17:38 LEC Shot by LEC Hauk, Jamos, out top right.
18:06 KWC Foul on Protheroe, Ben.
19:04 LEC Shot by LEC Carr, Jonathon, out top left.
19:42 LEC Shot by LEC Carr, Jonathon, out top left.
22:55 LEC Yellow card on LEC Hauk, Jamos.
22:55 LEC Foul on Pearson, Tom.
22:55 KWC Shot by KWC Protheroe, Ben, out top right.
22:55 KWC Foul on Hernandez, Selvin.
22:55 LEC Shot by LEC Bonfim, Rodrigo, bottom center, saved by Daunhauer, Lucas.
23:12 KWC KWC substitution: Allard, Jaxon for Alexander, Troy.
23:12 LEC LEC substitution: Scott, Dewayne for Carr, Jonathon.
23:12 LEC LEC substitution: Saade, Ameer for Bonfim, Rodrigo.
23:12 LEC LEC substitution: Borreguero, Javier for Von Essen, Ayden.
23:12 LEC Corner kick [23:12].
23:12 LEC Shot by LEC Oliveros-Alvarez, Omar, out top right.
23:12 KWC KWC substitution: Flores, David for Gishe, Anatoli.
29:36 LEC Foul on Stearn, Mason.
31:11 KWC KWC substitution: Wright, Brendan for Wright, Preston.
31:11 KWC KWC substitution: Hunt, Tyler for Protheroe, Ben.
31:27 LEC LEC substitution: Van der Sluijs, Sander for Akinola, Tom.
31:27 LEC LEC substitution: McGrinder, Jacob for Pearson, Tom.
34:36 KWC KWC substitution: Moore, Zach for Wawrin, Max.
38:38 LEC Shot by LEC Borreguero, Javier, out top right.
39:05 LEC Corner kick [39:05].
39:26 KWC KWC substitution: Sandifer, Declan for Barnett, Josh.
40:31 LEC Shot by LEC Saade, Ameer, bottom center, saved by Daunhauer, Lucas.
42:00 KWC KWC substitution: Williams, Zach for Peveler, Jake.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LEC

FOR LEC: , #1 John, Tom, #4 Ragagnin, Luca, #5 Oliveros-Alvarez, Omar, #6 Stearn, Mason, #20 Bonfim, Rodrigo,
#14 Pearson, Tom, #9 Akinola, Tom, #8 Carr, Jonathon, #17 Hauk, Jamos, #13 Von Essen, Ayden, #22 Elbana,
Noah.

45:00 KWC

FOR KWC: , #1 Daunhauer, Lucas, #2 Hernandez, Selvin, #22 Peveler, Jake, #16 Alexander, Troy, #23 Miller,
Maxten, #13 Easterday, Elijah, #12 Gilbert, Cartel, #10 Barnett, Josh, #30 Wawrin, Max, #27 Lensing, Jacob, #8
Wright, Preston.

45:00 KWC KWC substitution: Peveler, Jake for Wright, Brendan.
45:00 KWC KWC substitution: Alexander, Troy for Flores, David.
45:00 KWC KWC substitution: Miller, Maxten for Sandifer, Declan.
45:00 KWC KWC substitution: Gilbert, Cartel for Hunt, Tyler.
45:00 KWC KWC substitution: Barnett, Josh for Allard, Jaxon.
45:00 KWC KWC substitution: Wawrin, Max for Williams, Zach.
45:00 KWC KWC substitution: Wright, Preston for Moore, Zach.
45:00 LEC LEC substitution: Bonfim, Rodrigo for Scott, Dewayne.
45:00 LEC LEC substitution: Pearson, Tom for Van der Sluijs, Sander.
45:00 LEC LEC substitution: Von Essen, Ayden for Saade, Ameer.
45:00 LEC LEC substitution: Akinola, Tom for Borreguero, Javier.
45:00 LEC LEC substitution: Carr, Jonathon for McGrinder, Jacob.
45:40 KWC Yellow card on KWC Barnett, Josh.
48:02 LEC Corner kick [48:02].
48:56 KWC Foul on Wawrin, Max.
49:51 KWC Foul on Peveler, Jake.



50:26 LEC Shot by LEC Von Essen, Ayden, bottom center, saved by Daunhauer, Lucas.
51:15 LEC Foul on Von Essen, Ayden.
54:34 LEC GOAL by LEC Akinola, Tom Assist by Von Essen, Ayden.

Lake Erie 2, Ky. Wesleyan 0
55:24 KWC KWC substitution: Protheroe, Ben for Gilbert, Cartel.
55:37 KWC Corner kick [55:37].
55:59 KWC Corner kick [55:59].
56:25 KWC Corner kick [56:25].
57:01 KWC GOAL by KWC Lensing, Jacob.

Lake Erie 2, Ky. Wesleyan 1
59:25 LEC Foul on Ragagnin, Luca.
60:42 LEC Shot by LEC Akinola, Tom, top, saved by Daunhauer, Lucas.
62:07 KWC KWC substitution: Allard, Jaxon for Alexander, Troy.
62:07 KWC KWC substitution: Gishe, Anatoli for Miller, Maxten.
62:07 LEC LEC substitution: Borreguero, Javier for Pearson, Tom.
62:07 LEC LEC substitution: Langat, Ted for Von Essen, Ayden.
62:54 KWC KWC substitution: Wright, Brendan for Easterday, Elijah.
65:16 LEC Corner kick [65:16].
66:18 LEC Shot by LEC Elbana, Noah, out top right.
66:32 KWC KWC substitution: Moore, Zach for Wawrin, Max.
67:50 KWC Foul on Wright, Preston.
68:53 KWC Foul on Peveler, Jake.
69:00 KWC Yellow card on KWC Peveler, Jake.
69:02 KWC KWC substitution: Easterday, Elijah for Wright, Preston.
69:02 LEC LEC substitution: Van der Sluijs, Sander for Elbana, Noah.
69:02 LEC LEC substitution: McGrinder, Jacob for Akinola, Tom.
69:02 LEC LEC substitution: Arboleda, Mateo for Carr, Jonathon.
69:42 KWC Shot by KWC Easterday, Elijah, out top left.
70:56 KWC Foul on Gishe, Anatoli.
71:37 KWC Foul on Barnett, Josh.
74:00 KWC KWC substitution: Wawrin, Max for Peveler, Jake.
74:00 KWC KWC substitution: Wright, Preston for Wright, Brendan.
74:10 KWC Shot by KWC Peveler, Jake, bottom right, saved by John, Tom.
74:10 KWC KWC substitution: Peveler, Jake for Moore, Zach.
74:10 KWC KWC substitution: Alexander, Troy for Allard, Jaxon.
74:10 KWC KWC substitution: Hunt, Tyler for Gishe, Anatoli.
80:44 LEC LEC substitution: Saade, Ameer for Borreguero, Javier.
80:44 LEC LEC substitution: Carr, Jonathon for Van der Sluijs, Sander.
80:44 LEC LEC substitution: Pearson, Tom for McGrinder, Jacob.
82:35 LEC Foul on Stearn, Mason.
83:53 KWC Corner kick [83:53].
84:22 KWC Shot by KWC Alexander, Troy, out top right.
84:45 LEC LEC substitution: Elbana, Noah for Arboleda, Mateo.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


